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GENERAL INFORMATION
PAYMENT METHODS

Cash, Student Card, Cheque (made out to FCAC), Debit or Credit Card — Visa and Master Card only accepted.
Online ordering is now available with credit card, B Pay or Student Card payment available at all times. Pick up
can be during Dilly Bag hours or Administration in after hours.

PRICING POLICY

All prices listed are inclusive of GST. While every effort will be made to maintain prices, we reserve the right
to raise or lower prices where there has been a significant change in pricing from our suppliers. Any changes
will be published in the Newsletter before they are put into effect.

SECOND HAND UNIFORMS

Only uniforms in very good condition will be placed for sale. Discontinued items are not accepted. Full terms
and conditions are available on the FCAC website.

Procedure: - Please complete the Sales Form available on the website, and attach to items for sale and bring
these along to the Retail Shop. Please make sure uniforms are clean and pressed. Blazers and Tartan skirts
are to be dry cleaned prior to resale. Uniforms that are suitable for resale will be purchased from the family and
funds credited to the school fees account. ltems unsuitable for resale will need to be collected from the Retail
Shop by the end of the term otherwise items will be disposed of.

For those families leaving the College a cheque will be mailed, therefore a mailing address will need to be
supplied.

CARE OF UNIFORMS

Please read the care labels before laundering your uniform items. No responsibility can be taken for uniforms
incorrectly laundered.

SHOP HOURS

The Retail Shop is open during term time only, and closed for the Easter break, Mid-Year break, Spring break
and five weeks of the Christmas holidays. The Shop is open for two weeks before Term 1 starts. Appointments
can be made by telephoning 4124 5411. The current hours are Monday to Friday 8.00am to 9.00am. Monday,
Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 2.30pm to 3.30pm. Closed Tuesday Afternoons.

UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS - SHOES

Formal Shoes must be black leather lace-up school shoes with no more than 5 lace holes. The leather must be
able to be polished. Students may not wear black leather sneakers or skate shoes.

MM\ FRASER COAST

ANGLICAN COLLEGE
L

www.fcac.qld.edu.au



Koala

92 Kindy

"-.\/ FCAC Eal"|y Lea\rl\inﬂ Centre

Koala Kindy Shirt - Sizes 3,4 & 6 $25.95
Assorted Colours

Koala Kindy Hat
Assorted Colours $18.00

Children need to wear socks and joggers
to the centre each day.
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PRIMARY SCHOOL PREP - YR 6 - DAY UNIFORM

GIRLS

Tartan Dress 2-18 $58.95
Formal Stripe Socks All Sizes $8.75
Navy Tights (Optional) All Sizes $7.90
Replacement Tie for Tartan Dress $4.40
Culottes (Year 1-6 only) G4-G12 $46.95
Tartan Blouse (Year 1-6 only) G4-G12 $48.70
BOYS

Tartan Trim Shirts 4-28 $48.70
Formal Shorts (Yr4-6) 8-117R $35.00
Elastic Back Shorts - (Prep-Yr3) 0-12 $38.90
Formal Ankle Socks All Sizes $8.75
Navy Elastic Back Pants Winter Only 4-12 $30.00
BOYS & GIRLS

Winter Jacket (optional) 4-3XL $75.00
Poly Cotton Pullover (optional) 4-26 From $49.95 to $69.99
Poly Cotton Vest (optional) 6-22 From $39.95 to $49.95
HATS

Formal Hat (Unisex) XS-XL $39.95
BAGS

Primary Back Pack Your choice but be aware of $54.95
Secondary Back Pack your child’s height for best support $86.98
Homework / Library Satchel (Yr1-6) $12.95
Multi purpose drawstring bag (optional) Ask Retail Manager for details $17.50

Prep students will wear sport uniform 4 days per week and formal uniform 1 day per week.
Other Primary students will wear formal uniform 4 days per week and sport 1 day per week unless advised
differently by the teacher.
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MIDDLE SCHOOL (YEARS 7-9) DAY UNIFORMS

GIRLS

Navy Culottes
Tartan Blouse
Formal Stripe Socks (Yrs 7-12)

Female Navy Trouser

BOYS

Formal Shorts
Tartan Trim Shirt

Formal Ankle Socks

BOYS AND GIRLS

Winter Jacket (Optional)
Poly Cotton Pullover (Optional)

Poly Cotton Vest (Optional)

HATS

Akubra
Replacement Hat Band

Plastic Hat Cover

BAGS

Secondary Back Pack
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4-28
6-24
All Sizes

4 - 18 (Long leg available in selected sizes)

8-117R
4-28

All Sizes

4-3XL
4-26 From

6-22 From

54-62
One Size

One Size

$46.95
$48.70
$8.75

$45.00

$35.00
$48.70

$8.75

$75.00
$49.95 to $69.99

$39.95 to $49.95

$150.00
$17.90

$4.95
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MIDDLE SCHOOL (YEARS 7-9)
FORMAL UNIFORMS

White Long Sleeve Shirt Unisex (Formal) 8-28 $35.00
Tartan Skirt 4-26 $46.95
Female Navy Trousers 4-18 (long leg available in selected sizes)  $45.00
Male Grey Trousers 8-117cm $46.95
(Long leg available in selected sizes) $49.95
Black Leather Belt 72-117 $15.95
Grey Socks (Boys) All Sizes $7.90
Tartan Tie (Unisex) One Size $19.50
Tights - Ink Navy 70 denier Small — X-large From $7.90
Knee Highs & Over Knee - Ink Navy Opaque One Size $8.00
Senior Blazer - Yr7 to Yr12 (Compulsory) ~ 8-28 $189.00

Formal uniform is worn one day per week during Terms 2 and 3 and when advised by teacher or in notices.
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SENIOR SCHOOL (YEARS 10-12)
DAY UNIFORMS

GIRLS

Navy Culottes 4-28 $46.95

Senior Blouse - Yr10 to Yr12 8-28 $48.70

Small Tie for Senior Blouse One Size $15.90

Formal Stripe Socks (Yrs 7-12) All Sizes $8.75

Female Navy Trouser 4 - 18 (long leg available in selected sizes)  $45.00
BOYS

Formal Shorts 8-117R $35.00

Senior Shirt - Yr10 to Yr12 XS-3XL $48.70

Formal Ankle Socks All Sizes $8.75

HATS

Akubra 54-62 $150.00
Replacement Hat Band One Size $17.90

Plastic Hat Cover One Size $4.95

BOYS AND GIRLS

Winter Jacket (Optional) 4-3XL $75.00

Poly Cotton Pullover (Optional) 4-26 From  $49.95 to $69.99
Poly Cotton Vest (Optional) 6-22 From  $39.95 to $49.95
BAGS

Secondary Back Pack $86.98
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SENIOR SCHOOL (YEARS 10-12)
FORMAL UNIFORMS

White Long Sleeve Shirt Unisex (Formal) 8-28 $35.00
Tartan Skirt 4-26 $46.95
Female Navy Trouser 4-18 (long leg available in selected sizes)  $45.00
Male Grey Trousers 8-117cm $46.95
(Long leg available in selected sizes) $49.95
Black Leather Belt (Boys) 72-117 $15.95
Grey Socks (Boys) All Sizes $7.90
Senior Tie with Crest (Unisex) One Size $26.00
Tights - Ink Navy 70 denier Small — X-large From $7.90
Knee Highs & Over Knee - Ink Navy Opaque One Size $8.00
Senior Blazer - Yr7 to Yr12 (Compulsory) ~ 10-28 $189.00
Poly Cotton Pullover (Optional) 4-26 From  $49.95 to $69.99
Poly Cotton Vest (Optional) 6-22 From  $39.95 to $49.95

Formal uniform is worn one day per week during Terms 2 and 3 and when advised by teacher or in notices.
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SPORTS UNIFORM
BOYS AND GIRLS

Sports Polo 4-3XL $45.00
Sport Shorts Navy 4 - 3XL $35.00
Plain White Sport Socks Al Sizes $8.75

Sport Hat Small - X Large $16.95

SWIMWEAR

UV Sun Shirt 6 - 5XL From  $52.80 to $70.80
UV Long Sleeve Sun Shirt 6 - 3XL From  $57.80 to $75.80
Girls may wear one-piece plain navy, burgundy or black — no mixed colours, no bikinis / separates.

Girls may wear board shorts over their swimmers, as long as they are plain navy, burgundy or black. No mixed

colours. The colour of the shorts should match the colour of the swimmers.

Boys may wear plain navy, burgundy or black speedos OR plain navy, burgundy or blackboard shorts (school
PE shorts are also ok).

Boys and girls can wear ‘jammers’ or leg suits in plain navy, burgundy or black.

The FCAC sun shirt must be used for swimming lessons/HPE but it is optional for racing (ie swimming carnival).
No other sun shirt can be worn.
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House Shirt 4 -3XL $35.00

Winter Jacket (optional) 4-3XL $75.00

Track Pants (optional) 4-3XL $55.00

SPORTS BAG
Sport Bag (all years - optional) $34.40
Multi-purpose drawstring bag (optional) $17.50

(No other sports bag maybe used — ask Retail Manager for further assistance)

TEAM SPORTS

Rugby Shorts 22-42 $25.00
Long Sport Socks (Hockey, Rugby, Soccer)  All Sizes $12.10
Soccer Shorts 22-42 $22.00
Basketball Shorts 26-40 $15.00
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ACCESSORIES

HAIR ACCESSORIES

Various pretty hair accessories in school approved colours available from $5.50
OTHER OPTIONAL ITEMS

Scarf and Gloves One Size from $5.00
Drink Bottle $5.45
Music Bag $7.00

VARIOUS PROMOTIONAL ITEMS and STATIONARY AVAILABLE WITHIN THE STORE.

Information correct at time of going to print. You will be advised if any changes have occurred.
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